
V2 dated 24/09/2024

KEY: TFL  = traffic lights T  = T junction R  = right hand turn xing = crossing
RAB  = roundabout stg X  = staggered crossroads L  = left hand turn sp  = sign post 

MRAB  = mini roundaboutSOX  = straight on at crossroads CP = cycle path imm  = immediately

LHS  = left hand side SO  = straight on CR = Cycle Route eff = effectively
RHS  = right hand side X  = crossroads FP = Foot Path R/H or L/H = right hand or left hand

L from start 0.0 L at 4 way road (no priority lines)
1.3 1st L no sp 1.3 Info control see brevet card
0.5 R @ T no sp 1.8 8.0 R @ T sp DULSIE BRIDGE 30.0
1.0 L no sp imm after river bridge 2.8 2.9 R @ X sp carrbridge 32.9

0.7 R @ T no sp 3.5 5.7 L sp LOCHINDORB 38.6
R sp CR 1 5.1 Checkpoint on LHS 43.7
Imm. L sp CR1 3.1 L @ T sp nairn 46.8

1.7 L @ T no sp 6.2 23.1 4th exit RAB sp TOWN CENTRE 69.9

3.0 R @ T sp CR 1 9.2 1.8 2nd exit RAB sp FINDHORN 71.7
1.0 L sp CR 1 10.2 2.9 L @ TFL sp FINDHORN 74.6
0.2 L sp DULSIE 10.4 3.5 Keep L onto one way system 78.1
4.3 R sp DRYNACHEN (eff. SO) 14.7 0.4 L sp marina 78.5

0.4 Control in Captains Table on LHS on seafront 78.9

0.4 Retrace to T where L sp forres 79.3 11.8 R @ T sp The Glenlivet 112.4
0.4 R @ T no sp (eff SO) 79.7 5.0 L sp The Glenlivet 117.4
3.6 L @ TFL sp burghead 83.3 1.7 R @ T sp perth (Care onto A95) 119.1
0.3 R sp the loft 83.6

3.3 L sp BRIDGEND OF GLENLIVET 122.4
2.5 R @ T Care (onto A96) 86.1 5.6 R sp drumin castle 128.0
0.1 1st L sp RAFFORD 86.2 0.6 L @ T no sp 128.6
2.4 L @ T no sp 88.6 0.5 R no sp 129.1
1.1 SOX sp RAFFORD 89.7

5.0 R @ T no sp 134.1
0.4 L @ T no sp 90.1 10.4 R @ T sp GRANTOWN ON SPEY 144.5
4.5 R sp KNOCKANDU 94.6 0.1 Into control at Fire Station Café on LHS 144.6
6.0 R sp KNOCKANDO 100.6

L from control and continue along A939 0.5 R @ T no sp 203.9
19.9 L @ T sp perth (Care onto A95) 164.4 0.1 imm. L (before railway bridge) 204.0

1.5 2nd exit RAB sp GRANTOWN ON SPEY 165.9 0.4 R @ T no sp 204.4
0.9 R @ TFL sp NAIRN 166.8

12.5 Fork L sp NAIRN 179.3 0.1 1st L no sp 204.5
24.1 L onto CP at first traffic calming bollards 203.4 0.1 L into Control at Nairn County Football Ground 204.6

continue on CP over river 

Stage 4 Tomintoul to Nairn 60kms

1.0 4.5

Stage 3 Findhorn to Tomintoul 65kms

The Wolf, Whisky & Mountains 200
Start 08:00 : Nairn County Football Ground   

Sunday 7 April 2024

Stage 1 Nairn to Findhorn 79kms

7.3 22.0


